 PRODUCT SPECIFICATIONS Part Number: PVT-MCDCDH1245/1260/1280/1210
Description: SMD Shielded Power Inductors
1. Shape & Dimensions (mm) 2. Recommended Land
Pattern (mm)
Start of Winding .
Marking 680 (Inductance
Code)
Item A B C D
PVT-MDCDH-1245 12±0.5 12±0.5 4.5 Max 5.0 REF
PVT-MDCDH-1260 12±0.5 12±0.5 6 Max 5.0 REF
PVT-MDCDH-1280 12±0.5 12±0.5 8 Max 5.0 REF
PVT-MDCDH-1210 12±0.5 12±0.5 10 Max 5.0 REF
3. Electrical Properties
Part Number Inductance
L (uH)
Inductanc
e
Tolerance
D.C.R.
(Max mΩ)
@ 25oC
Saturation
Current
(Typ A)
Rated
Current
(Max A)
PVT-MDCDH1245-4R7N 4.7 ±30% 16 6.3 5.2
PVT-MDCDH1245-221M 220 ±20% 480 1 0.95
PVT-MDCDH1260-6R8M 6.8 ±20% 22 6 5.6
PVT-MDCDH1260-101M 100 ±20% 160 1.7 1.53
PVT-MDCDH1280-100M 10 ±20% 22 6.6 6.2
PVT-MDCDH1280-102M 1000 ±20% 1820 0.7 0.6
PVT-MDCDH1210-470M 47 ±20% 60 4.5 3.8
PVT-MDCDH1210-681M 680 ±20% 825 1.3 1.1
(continued)
Rev. A – June 25, 2022 Page 1 of 3
 PRODUCT SPECIFICATIONS Part Number: PVT-MCDCDH1245/1260/1280/1210
Description: SMD Shielded Coupled Inductor